
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004887-2025 

Contract

PMCM Support Services for Future Hard FM Contract
Procurement

The Corporate Officer of the House of Commons and The Corporate Officer of the House of
Lords (acting jointly)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-004887

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b3a8  

Published 13 February 2025, 11:16am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Corporate Officer of the House of Commons and The Corporate Officer of the House of
Lords (acting jointly)

Parliament Square

LONDON

SW1A 0AA

Contact

David Martin

Email

pcd@parliament.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004887-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004887-2025
mailto:pcd@parliament.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 202191600

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

National registration number

210715608

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.parliament.uk/

Buyer's address

https://atamis-ukparliament.my.site.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.parliament.uk/
https://atamis-ukparliament.my.site.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PMCM Support Services for Future Hard FM Contract Procurement

Reference number

FWK1136-PMCM3207

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71242000 - Project and design preparation, estimation of costs

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Project Management and Cost Management support services for the future Hard FM
Maintenance services contract procurement

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £519,614.64

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71248000 - Supervision of project and documentation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

PMCM support services call-off competition on the internal Parliamentary Project
Management and Cost Management (PMCM) Framework reference FWK1136.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This is a call-off contract under competition on the Parliamentary internal Project
Management and Cost Management Framework ref: FWK1136



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-017793

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AECOM LTD

/Notice/017793-2024


Page 6 to 7

Aldgate Tower, 2 Leman Street, London, E1 8FA

London

E1 8FA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

01846493

Internet address

http://www.aecom.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £700,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £519,614.64

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Corporate Officer of the House of Commons and The Corporate Officer of the House of
Lords (acting jointly)

Parliament Square

http://www.aecom.com


Page 7 to 7

LONDON

SW1A 0AA

Email

PCD@Parliament.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.parliament.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court of England and Wales

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://judiciary.uk/highcourt

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:PCD@Parliament.uk
https://www.parliament.uk/
http://judiciary.uk/highcourt
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-20T21:24:50+0100
	TCPDF




